ORDINANCE NO. 593

SUPPLEMENTAL ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF NOKOMIS, ILLINOIS, FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING MAY 1, 1969 and ENDING APRIL 30, 1970.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NOKOMIS, ILLINOIS:

SECTION 1. That the following sums be and the same are hereby appropriated out of the revenue of the City of Nokomis, Illinois, Montgomery County, in addition to sums already appropriated by said city, the specific objects and purposes for which additional said/sums are appropriated in detail are as follows:

- 1. For a Fire Protection Fund, appropriated as follows:
 - (a) To be used for the purpose of fire protection in the \$ 2,884.38 City of Nokomis as authorized by ordinance No. 594 .
- For a Police Protection fund, appropriated as follows:
 - (a) For the purpose of police protection in the City of Nokomis, as authorized by ordinance No. 593 2,884.38 of the City of Nokomis.....

additional SECTION II. That the/sums of money appropriated by the provisions of this ordinance total Five Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty Eight and 76/100 Dollars (\$5,768.76), for said fiscal year beginning May 1, 1969 and ending April 30, 1970.

SECTION III. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect, as provided by law, from and after its final passage and approval.

INTRODUCED: august 18 1969 PASSED August 26, 1969

KENNETH E. MOSS ATTORNEY AT LAW NOKOMIS. ILLINOIS